
MAFL #3 - Oct. 18-21, 2022 - 13 schools
ADS - Entries: 3
  School Student(s)
1 NJ Brock Erdman
2 JJ Darrow Richmond
3 DL Sarah Hazenfield

CA - Entries: 10
  School Student(s)
1 SS Sandhu Aladuwaka
2 NG Marina Kerekes
3 NJ Annie Ward
4 JJ Isabel Kapustka
5 NJ Ali Metzen
6 LR Henry Davenport

DI - Entries: 2
  School Student(s)
1 CP Gavvy Lott
2 NJ Brock Erdman

DUO - Entries: 6
  School Student(s)
1 DL Hazenfield and Kirchner
2 JJ MacDonald and Clemons
3 NG Li and Kerekes
4 NG Schwalbe and Quick
5 NG McWherter and Nelson
6 LC Lee and Roa

EXT - Entries: 8
  School Student(s)
1 SS Sandhu Aladuwaka
2 NG Emily Lawrence
3 SS Blake Eversmann
4 NG Mason McWherter
5 NG Brian	Deisher
6 AF Cat Edwards

IMP - Entries: 12
  School Student(s)
1 JJ Genesis Abad
2 SS Sandhu Aladuwaka
3 SS Blake Eversmann
4 LC Luke Edwards
5 NG Asher Jewell
6 CP Gavvy Lott

INF - Entries: 6
  School Student(s)
1 CB Kimm Moore
2 NJ Luke Plagens
3 JJ Isabel Kapustka
4 PE Kensington Narkis
5 NG Ariel Nelson
6 IC James Van Den Berg

PER - Entries: 8
  School Student(s)
1 JJ Genesis Abad
2 NJ Meghan Roeser
3 LR Sarah Keller
4 CB Kimm Moore
5 JJ Isabel Kapustka
6 CB Katana Hewett

POE - Entries: 5
  School Student(s)
1 CP Gavvy Lott
2 NP Julie Matta
3 PE Kensington Narkis
4 LC Daniela Quiroga
5 NG Brian	Deisher

POI - Entries: 6
  School Student(s)
1 NJ Annie Ward
2 NJ Luke Plagens
3 SS Sabrina Richard
4 PE Kensington Narkis
5 NG Ainsley Schwalbe
6 NG Hazel Garland

PRO - Entries: 11
  School Student(s)
1 CP Gavvy Lott
2 JJ Darrow Richmond
3 SS Sabrina Richard
4 LR Sarah Keller
5 DL Sarah Hazenfield
6 JJ Genesis Abad

Tournament director
Brian Schanen

School Codes
AF - University of

Minnesota
CB - Bellevue College -

Bellevue DECA
CP - University of North

Texas
DL - Bradley University
IC - Dordt University

JJ - University of Illinois at
Chicago

LC - Northern Illinois
University

LR - Illinois State
University
MV - Hired

NG - University of
Wisconsin-Madison
NJ - University of

Wisconsin-Eau Claire
NP - University of Northern

Iowa
PE - University of

Wisconsin-Whitewater
SS - University of Alabama



MAFL #3
Team sweepstakes

Team ADS CA DI DUO EXT IMP INF PER POE POI PRO Total Place
University of Illinois at Chicago (JJ) 8 5 0 8 0 11 6 18 0 0 13 69 1

University of Alabama (SS) 0 14 0 0 22 18 0 0 0 6 9 69 1
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire (NJ) 10 13 8 0 0 0 8 10 0 18 0 67 3
University of Wisconsin-Madison (NG) 0 8 0 13 19 4 3 0 3 5 0 55 4

University of North Texas (CP) 0 0 10 0 0 5 0 0 10 0 14 39 5
Bellevue College - Bellevue DECA (CB) 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 9 0 0 0 19 6

Illinois State University (LR) 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 6 19 6
Bradley University (DL) 6 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 19 6

University of Wisconsin-Whitewater (PE) 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 6 4 0 14 9
Northern Illinois University (LC) 0 0 0 2 0 7 0 0 4 0 0 13 10

University of Northern Iowa (NP) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 11
University of Minnesota (AF) 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 12

Dordt University (IC) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 13

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
After Dinner Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head

to
head

Spkr.
points Recips Prelim

result1 2

DL1 Bradley University Sarah Hazenfield 3 (20), 3
(22)

1
(23) 7 3 65 1.67 3

JJ3 University of Illinois at Chicago Darrow
Richmond

2 (21), 2
(23)

3
(20) 7 2 64 1.33 2

NJ5 University of Wisconsin-Eau
Claire Brock Erdman 1 (23), 1

(24)
2

(21) 4   68 2.50 1

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Communication Analysis

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Spkr.
points

Prelim
result1 2

CB1 Bellevue College - Bellevue DECA Haley Vest 4 (21) 3 (22) 7 43 8
CB2 Bellevue College - Bellevue DECA Kimm Moore 5 (20) 5 (21) 10 41 10
CB3 Bellevue College - Bellevue DECA Katana Hewett 5 (21) 4 (20) 9 41 9
JJ2 University of Illinois at Chicago Isabel Kapustka 4 (22) 2 (23) 6 45 5
LR1 Illinois State University Sarah Keller 1 (25) 5 (19) 6 44 7
LR2 Illinois State University Henry Davenport 2 (23) 4 (22) 6 45 5
NG8 University of Wisconsin-Madison Marina Kerekes 3 (23) 3 (23) 6 46 4
NJ3 University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire Annie Ward 2 (24) 2 (24) 4 48 2
NJ4 University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire Ali Metzen 3 (22) 1 (24) 4 46 3
SS1 University of Alabama Sandhu Aladuwaka 1 (24) 1 (25) 2 49 1

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Dramatic Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head

to
head

Spkr.
points Recips Prelim

result1 2

CP1 University of North Texas Gavvy Lott 1
(24)

1 (20), 2
(22) 4   66 2.50 1

NJ5 University of Wisconsin-Eau
Claire Brock Erdman 2

(23)
2 (15), 1

(23) 5   61 2.00 2

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Duo Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head

to
head

Spkr.
points Recips Prelim

result1 2

DL1 Bradley University Sarah Hazenfield and Ethan
Kirchner

5 (19), 1
(25)

1
(23) 7 1 67 2.20 1

JJ4 University of Illinois at
Chicago

Francis MacDonald and
Aniyah Clemons

2 (22), 3
(23)

2
(22) 7 2 67 1.33 2

LC3 Northern Illinois
University River Lee and Jonathan Roa 6 (18), 5

(20)
6

(18) 17   56 0.53 6

NG1 University of Wisconsin-
Madison Jason Li and Marina Kerekes 1 (23), 4

(21)
4

(20) 9   64 1.50 3

NG7 University of Wisconsin-
Madison

Ainsley Schwalbe and Alethea
Quick

4 (20), 2
(24)

5
(19) 11   63 0.95 4

NG9 University of Wisconsin-
Madison

Mason McWherter and Kitty
Nelson

3 (21), 6
(18)

3
(21) 12   60 0.83 5

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Spkr.
points

Prelim
result1 2

AF1 University of Minnesota Cat Edwards 4 (20) 1 (24) 5 44 5
IC5 Dordt University Jacob Toole 4 (19) 4 (20) 8 39 8
IC6 Dordt University Trygve Bulthuis 3 (21) 4 (21) 7 42 7
NG2 University of Wisconsin-Madison Emily Lawrence 2 (23) 2 (23) 4 46 3
NG4 University of Wisconsin-Madison Brian	Deisher 3 (21) 3 (21) 6 42 6
NG9 University of Wisconsin-Madison Mason McWherter 2 (22) 2 (22) 4 44 4
SS1 University of Alabama Sandhu Aladuwaka 1 (24) 1 (23) 2 47 1
SS2 University of Alabama Blake Eversmann 1 (25) 3 (22) 4 47 2

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Impromptu Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Spkr.
points

Prelim
result1 2

CB1 Bellevue College - Bellevue DECA Haley Vest 4 (21) 5 (19) 9 40 9
CB2 Bellevue College - Bellevue DECA Kimm Moore 3 (21) 5 (19) 8 40 8
CP1 University of North Texas Gavvy Lott 2 (23) 1 (24) 3 47 2
IC1 Dordt University Meggie Kleveland 5 (17) 5 (17) 10 34 12
IC2 Dordt University Samantha Anema 5 (19) 5 (18) 10 37 11
JJ1 University of Illinois at Chicago Genesis Abad 2 (22) 3 (22) 5 44 4
LC1 Northern Illinois University Luke Edwards 1 (24) 2 (23) 3 47 2
NG1 University of Wisconsin-Madison Jason Li 5 (20) 4 (20) 9 40 9
NG2 University of Wisconsin-Madison Emily Lawrence 4 (20) 4 (21) 8 41 7
NG3 University of Wisconsin-Madison Asher Jewell 5 (19) 2 (23) 7 42 6
SS1 University of Alabama Sandhu Aladuwaka 1 (24) 1 (24) 2 48 1
SS2 University of Alabama Blake Eversmann 3 (22) 3 (21) 6 43 5

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Informative Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head

to
head

Spkr.
points Recips Prelim

result1 2

CB2 Bellevue College - Bellevue
DECA Kimm Moore 1

(25)
3 (21), 1

(23) 5   69 2.33 1

IC3 Dordt University James Van Den
Berg

6
(20)

4 (20), 6
(17) 16   57 0.58 6

JJ2 University of Illinois at Chicago Isabel Kapustka 4
(22)

2 (22), 2
(22) 8   66 1.25 3

NG5 University of Wisconsin-
Madison Ariel Nelson 5

(21)
5 (16), 5

(18) 15   55 0.60 5

NJ1 University of Wisconsin-Eau
Claire Luke Plagens 3

(23)
1 (23), 3

(21) 7   67 1.67 2

PE1 University of Wisconsin-
Whitewater Kensington Narkis 2

(24)
6 (15), 4

(19) 12   58 0.92 4

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Persuasive Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Spkr.
points

Prelim
result1 2

CB2 Bellevue College - Bellevue DECA Kimm Moore 1 (23) 2 (21) 3 44 2
CB3 Bellevue College - Bellevue DECA Katana Hewett 3 (23) 3 (18) 6 41 6
IC4 Dordt University Sierra Meyer 4 (21) 4 (16) 8 37 7
JJ1 University of Illinois at Chicago Genesis Abad 2 (24) 1 (22) 3 46 1
JJ2 University of Illinois at Chicago Isabel Kapustka 3 (19) 1 (22) 4 41 4
LR1 Illinois State University Sarah Keller 2 (20) 2 (20) 4 40 5
NJ2 University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire Meghan Roeser 1 (25) 3 (20) 4 45 3
PE1 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater Kensington Narkis 4 (18) 4 (18) 8 36 8

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Poetry Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head

to
head

Spkr.
points Recips Prelim

result1 2

CP1 University of North Texas Gavvy Lott 2 (22), 1
(23)

1
(25) 4   70 2.50 1

LC2 Northern Illinois University Daniela Quiroga 4 (20), 4
(18)

4
(20) 12   58 0.75 4

NG4 University of Wisconsin-Madison Brian	Deisher 5 (19), 5
(17)

5
(19) 15   55 0.60 5

NP1 University of Northern Iowa Julie Matta 1 (23), 2
(21)

3
(23) 6   67 1.83 2

PE1 University of Wisconsin-
Whitewater

Kensington
Narkis

3 (21), 3
(20)

2
(24) 8   65 1.17 3

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Program Oral Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Head

to
head

Spkr.
points Recips Prelim

result1 2

NG6 University of Wisconsin-Madison Hazel Garland 6
(17)

6 (18), 6
(20) 18   55 0.50 6

NG7 University of Wisconsin-Madison Ainsley Schwalbe 5
(18)

4 (21), 5
(21) 14   60 0.65 5

NJ1 University of Wisconsin-Eau
Claire Luke Plagens 2

(21)
2 (24), 2

(24) 6   69 1.50 2

NJ3 University of Wisconsin-Eau
Claire Annie Ward 1

(22)
1 (25), 1

(25) 3   72 3.00 1

PE1 University of Wisconsin-
Whitewater

Kensington
Narkis

4
(19)

5 (20), 4
(22) 13   61 0.70 4

SS3 University of Alabama Sabrina Richard 3
(20)

3 (23), 3
(23) 9   66 1.00 3

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Prose Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s)
Prelims Rank

total
Spkr.
points

Prelim
result1 2

CB2 Bellevue College - Bellevue DECA Kimm Moore 4 (20) 4 (20) 8 40 7
CP1 University of North Texas Gavvy Lott 1 (25) 1 (24) 2 49 1
DL1 Bradley University Sarah Hazenfield 3 (21) 3 (23) 6 44 5
JJ1 University of Illinois at Chicago Genesis Abad 2 (22) 4 (21) 6 43 6
JJ3 University of Illinois at Chicago Darrow Richmond 2 (23) 2 (23) 4 46 3
LR1 Illinois State University Sarah Keller 3 (20) 1 (25) 4 45 4

NG10 University of Wisconsin-Madison Kitty Nelson 5 (17) 5 (18) 10 35 11
NJ4 University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire Ali Metzen 5 (18) 3 (22) 8 40 7
NP2 University of Northern Iowa Abby Akers 5 (19) 5 (19) 10 38 10
NP3 University of Northern Iowa Morgan 4 (18) 5 (20) 9 38 9
SS3 University of Alabama Sabrina Richard 1 (23) 2 (24) 3 47 2

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
After Dinner Speaking

Elimination round results
There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Communication Analysis

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team CB2 CP1 DL1 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Spkr.
points Recips Place

SS1 Sandhu
Aladuwaka University of Alabama 1

(25)
2

(24)
1

(25) 4   74 2.50 1

NG8 Marina Kerekes University of Wisconsin-
Madison

2
(24)

3
(23)

5
(21) 10 2 68 1.03 2

NJ3 Annie Ward University of Wisconsin-Eau
Claire

3
(23)

5
(21)

2
(24) 10 3 68 1.03 3

JJ2 Isabel Kapustka University of Illinois at
Chicago

4
(22)

4
(22)

4
(22) 12 4 66 0.75 4

NJ4 Ali Metzen University of Wisconsin-Eau
Claire

5
(21)

1
(25)

6
(19) 12 5 65 1.37 5

LR2 Henry Davenport Illinois State University 6
(20)

6
(20)

3
(23) 15   63 0.67 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Dramatic Interpretation

Elimination round results
There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Duo Interpretation
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Extemporaneous Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team LR1 MV4 CB1 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Spkr.
points Recips Place

SS1 Sandhu
Aladuwaka University of Alabama 1

(25)
1

(24)
3

(23) 5   72 2.33 1

NG2 Emily Lawrence University of Wisconsin-
Madison

2
(24)

4
(21)

1
(25) 7 2 70 1.75 2

SS2 Blake Eversmann University of Alabama 3
(23)

2
(23)

2
(24) 7 3 70 1.33 3

NG9 Mason
McWherter

University of Wisconsin-
Madison

4
(22)

5
(20)

4
(22) 13   64 0.70 4

NG4 Brian	Deisher University of Wisconsin-
Madison

6
(20)

3
(22)

5
(20) 14   62 0.70 5

AF1 Cat Edwards University of Minnesota 5
(21)

6
(18)

6
(18) 17   57 0.53 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Impromptu Speaking

Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team MV5 MV7 NP1 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Spkr.
points Recips Place

JJ1 Genesis Abad University of Illinois at
Chicago

4
(21)

2
(23)

1
(24) 7   68 1.75 1

SS1 Sandhu
Aladuwaka University of Alabama 2

(23)
1

(24)
5

(20) 8 2 67 1.70 2

SS2 Blake Eversmann University of Alabama 3
(22)

3
(22)

2
(23) 8 3 67 1.17 3

LC1 Luke Edwards Northern Illinois University 1
(24)

4
(21)

4
(21) 9   66 1.50 4

NG3 Asher Jewell University of Wisconsin-
Madison

6
(19)

6
(19)

3
(22) 15   60 0.67 5

CP1 Gavvy Lott University of North Texas 5
(20)

5
(20)

6
(19) 16   59 0.57 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Informative Speaking

Elimination round results
There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Persuasive Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team SS1 NG3 MV1 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Spkr.
points Recips Place

JJ1 Genesis Abad University of Illinois at Chicago 1
(25)

2
(24)

3
(22) 6   71 1.83 1

NJ2 Meghan
Roeser

University of Wisconsin-Eau
Claire

3
(23)

3
(23)

1
(25) 7   71 1.67 2

LR1 Sarah Keller Illinois State University 2
(24)

6
(20)

2
(24) 10 3 68 1.17 3

CB2 Kimm Moore Bellevue College - Bellevue
DECA

5
(20)

1
(25)

4
(20) 10 4 65 1.45 4

JJ2 Isabel
Kapustka University of Illinois at Chicago 4

(22)
5

(21)
5

(19) 14   62 0.65 5

CB3 Katana Hewett Bellevue College - Bellevue
DECA

6
(19)

4
(22)

6
(18) 16   59 0.58 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Poetry Interpretation

Elimination round results
There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Program Oral Interpretation

Elimination round results
There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.



MAFL #3
Prose Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team LC1 NG2 MV3 Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Spkr.
points Recips Place

CP1 Gavvy Lott University of North Texas 5
(18)

1
(25)

1
(25) 7 1 68 2.20 1

JJ3 Darrow
Richmond

University of Illinois at
Chicago

1
(24)

4
(19)

2
(24) 7 2 67 1.75 2

SS3 Sabrina Richard University of Alabama 2
(21)

5
(18)

3
(22) 10 3 61 1.03 3

LR1 Sarah Keller Illinois State University 4
(19)

2
(24)

4
(21) 10 4 64 1.00 4

DL1 Sarah Hazenfield Bradley University 3
(20)

3
(20)

5
(20) 11   60 0.87 5

JJ1 Genesis Abad University of Illinois at
Chicago

6
(17)

6
(15)

6
(19) 18   51 0.50 6

This tournament is being run using SpeechWire Tournament Services software - www.SpeechWire.com.
© 2004-2022 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.22.000.


